5/5 Leo Griland

CLYDE L. WALKER

ADJUTANT

JOHN S. ODOM

COMMANDER

1947

435 WEST BROADWAY TELEPHONE FRANKLIN 3384 SAN DIEGO 1, CALIFORNIA

SAN DIEGO POST No.

THE AMERICAN LEGION

FOR GOD AND COUNTRY-

21 April 1947

The Honorable City Council City of San Diego Civic Center San Diego 1, California

Gentlemen:

I am writing in regard to a conference which I had with Mayor Harley Knox last Thursday, 17 April 1947. At that time I made the request that the field north of the Boys Club at 30th and Ocean View Boulevard be leased to Post No. 6 of the American Legion for the purpose of developing a baseball field, to be used primarily for Junior American Legion Baseball.

We in the Legion feel that our baseball program is a very worthy project and aids materially in solving the problem of juvenile delinquency.

Mayor Knox agreed with me and suggested that with the approval of the City Council the area above mentioned be leased to Post No. 6 of the American Legion for a period of ten years at \$1.00 per year.

Your kind consideration of this proposal will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours, mike morrow.

D.J. "Mike" Morrow Member, Executive Committee

AINROFILAD, CALIFORNIA

TAU MA I I 85 AGA

CILLA CLERK'S OFFICE

Presenting "HARRY L. FOSTER" For Department Commander -- 1947-48

CLARENCE E. BRITTAIN First Vice-Commander

C. FLOYD ROSS Second Vice-Commander

ARNOLD HOKE Junior Past Commander

ROSCOE C. SMITH Treasurer

DR. LELAND COOK Chaplain

HARRY C. CLARK Judge Advocate

MARJORIE A. JIRINEC Historian and Publicity

Executive Committee: B. G. CARROLL, JR. JOHN EMERSON LLOYD LEE, JR. SIDNEY NEUMAN GUY V. GETTYS H. OHLSSON

Finance Committee: VICTOR CARLSON HARRY CLARK WALTER BYSTROM

EMIL R. BARTA Sergeant-at-Arms

HARRY L. FOSTER Dept. Chm. Americanism Com. Post Chairman Building Com.

FREDERICK FISH Dept. of Calif. Contact Repr.

BURTON G. HAMBLIN County Service Officer

MATT STEIN Post Service Officer WALTER BYSTROM

Auditor

T. C. MACAULAY Hammer Club Programs

Ways and Means Committee: JACK BRIEL EDWIN H. GRANGER DAVE M. BRITTON S. E. URBAN HARRY A. BROADUS CHAS. DODSON

Document No._ APR 2 8 1947 F! FD. TRID W. SILT, City Clerk By Clark M. Foote, Deputy Petition of San Diago Post No. 6, The American Legion, for lease of Breeball Field at 30 g and accan View Blod. for ten years at \$100 ker year.

49

APR 29 1947